

AN ORDINANCE: By the Neenah Plan Commission
Re: Official Street Map Amendment for the Town of Neenah.

ORDINANCE NO. 2012-1		
Introduced:	February 15, 2012	

Committee/Commission Action:

RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE

AN ORDINANCE

The Common Council of the City of Neenah, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the Official Street Map, as established by Section 26-30 of the Neenah Municipal Code, is hereby amended as follows:

By removing a street reservation, 66 feet in width, extending 2,940 feet south from County Highway G, and lying ½ mile east of, and parallel to, Wooden Shoe Road. Said reservation being along the west quarter line of Section 7, Town 19 North, Range 17 East, Town of Neenah; and

By adding a street reservation, 60 feet in width centered along a line described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map (CSM) Number 6177 as recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds, Winnebago County, Wisconsin, being in the Northwest ¼ and Southwest ¼ of Section 7, Town 19 North, Range 17 East, Town of Neenah, Winnebago County, Wisconsin; Thence North 88 degrees, 45 minutes 50 seconds East, 572.17 feet, to the center line of existing Presidential Drive, at it terminus, and the point of beginning. Thence South 00 degrees, 36 minutes 39 seconds West, 40.00 feet, thence South 04 degrees 18 minutes 13 seconds East, 6.42 feet; thence South 07 degrees 22 minutes 15 seconds East, 1,500.00 feet; and.

By adding a street reservation, 60 feet in width, extending South 00 degrees 04 minutes 31 seconds West 1,100 feet from the southerly terminus of Hedgeview Drive in the Liberty Heights Subdivision, being in the Northwest 1/4 and Southwest 1/4 of Section 7, Town 19 North, Range 17 East, Town of Neenah, Winnebago County, Wisconsin.

Section 2. Repeal and Effective Date. All ordinances or parts of ordinances and resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed. This ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and publication.

Adopted: _	February 15, 2012	Approved:
Published: _	February 20, 2012	Llong Slank
		George Scherck, Mayor Attest:

Patricia A. Sturn. City Clerk

EXHIBIT A
OFFICIAL STREET MAP AMENDMENT - 2012

